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CHAPTER 870. 

[Published June 23, 1802.] 

AN ACT for the relief of Mrs. Cordelia Harvey, widow of the late 
governor of this state, Louis P. Harvey. 

The people 'of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Mrs. Appropriation. 
Cordelia Harvey, widow of the late governor of this 
state, Louis P. Harvey, out of any money in the treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated, a sum of money which, 
including two quarters' salary that may be drawn from 
the treasury by the legal representatives of the late 
governor, shall make twenty-five hundred dollars, be-
ing the full amount of salary as governor for the full 
term for which he was elected. 

Approved June 17, 1862. 

CHAPTER 371. 

[Published June 18, 1862.] 

AN ACT authorizing the governor to take care of the sick and 
wounded soldiers of the Wisconsin volunteers, and appropriating 
money out of the treasary for that purpose. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby set apart and appropri- Approprittrion of 

ated out of any money in the state treasury not other- :flick and 

wise appropriated, the sum of twenty thousand dollars, vTunntdra. 
to be paid out and expended upon the order of the gov-
ernor of the state, for the liquidation of the claims 
that have already accrued and have not been paid by 
the state, and also all such claims as shall hereafter ac-
crue by authority of the governor, in the necessary 
care of the sick and wounded soldiers of the Wisconsin 
volunteers, and for carrying such sick and wounded 
soldiers into this state, when the same shall be proper 
and necessary ; and the state treasurer is hereby an- 
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Treasurer to pay 	. 
pn orders of the thonzed and required to pay, upon the order of the 
governor,  governor of the state, out of any money in the treasury 

not otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty thousand 
dollars aforesaid, or so much thereof as shall be so or-
dered by the governor for the purposes aforesaid, which 
order or orders of the governor shall be sufficient vouch-
ers for the payment of the said sum or so much thereof 
as shall be ordered to be paid out of the treasury as 
aforesaid, to be charged over to the war fund, and re-
paid to the treasury from the war fund. 

Authority to 	SECTION 2. The governor of the state is hereby au- governor. 
thorized to take such measures as he shall deem proper 
and necessary to care for the sick and wounded soldiers 
of the Wisconsin volunteers now in or hereafter to be 
in the service of the state or of the United States gov-
ernment, and for carrying such sick and wounded vol-
unteers into this state when the same shall be proper 
and necessary; and he is hereby authorized to draw his 
order or orders upon the state treasurer for so much 
money, not exceeding the sum of twenty thousand dol-
lars in all, as shall be actually necessary to pay any 
expenses accruing by reason thereof, or which have 
heretofore been incurred 9n the part of the state there-
for. R Iport 

SECTION 3. The governor is hereby required to make 
out and report to the legislature, at its next session, 
the amounts so expended by him, and fully in what 
manner such money has been expended. 

Approved June 17, 1862. 

CHAPTER 372. 

[Published June 23, 1862.] 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of the chaplains of the present 
legislature. 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, a 

$56 etc 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in stn-
. ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 


